FORM PTO-1585	Recordation	02-02-200)1	RTMENT OF CC	MMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	PATEN			ent and Tradem	ark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ □	v v			• •	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Tradema	10160284	2	ments or copy there	eof
1. Name of conveying party	(ies): 1.35.01	2. Name and addre			
BTR, Inc., c/o Corporate Trust Co. of Nevada		Name: <u>Advantage Logic, Inc.</u> Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔳 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	20410 Tow	n Center Lane		
Assignment	Merger	Suite 210	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Security Agreement	•	City: Cupertino	Si	tate <u>CA</u> ZIP	95014
Other:					
Execution Date: <u>12-20-2000</u>		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es)	attached? Yes	■ No
4. Application number(s) or					
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new applic	cation, the execution date	e of the app	lication is:	
A. Patent Application N	B. Patent N	lo.(s)			
			5,640,34	4	
		rs attached? Yes			
5. Name and address of party to whom document should be mailed:	correspondence concerning	6. Total Number of app	plications a	nd patents involved	1: 1
Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	(11)	\$ 4	0.00
		Enclosed		φ_	0.00
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charge to deposit account			
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire B	8. Deposit Account Number:				
	02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
		(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if p	aying by deposit acc	ounty
City: Los Angeles State: CA	_ ZIP:_90025				
A450445 04040140 5640744	DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE			
1/2001 DBYRNE 00000140 5640344	00 00				
9.581 Statement and signature.	W /U	مداسم ورور م	rract and a	ny attached copy is	a true copy
To the best of my knowledge a	nd belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and co.	inect and al	iy anaonoa oopy io	
of the original document.					
	a No · 31 639	Mana Mt Corman Signature	- Adure	V January 2	4 2001
Maria McCormack Sobrino, Re	y. INU., 01,000	Signature		' Dale	
Name of Person Signing		and doormo	nt 3		
Total number of pages co	mprising cover sheet, a	ttachments, and docume	heet inform	nation to:	
Mail doc	uments to be recorded	with required cover showing the state of the	S		
		x Assignments			
Washington, D.C. 20231					
Docket No. 001207.P007	••••	-			
LOCKELING. OUTEGIN CO.					

Attorney's Docket

No.: 01207.P007

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

(For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In consideration for value received from Assignees to Assignor, BTR, Inc., c/o Corporate Trust Company of Nevada, 6100 Neil Road, Suite 500, Reno, Nevada 89511, the owner of record as evidence by an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>2/20/97</u>, at Reel <u>8367</u>, Frame <u>0971</u>

hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto

Advantage Logic, Inc., 20410 Town Center Lane, Suite 210, Cupertino, California 95014

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignees"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled <u>PROGRAMMABLE NON-VOLATILE BIDIRECTIONAL</u> <u>SWITCH FOR PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC</u> which is found in the United States Patent No. <u>5,640,344</u>, issued <u>June 17, 1997</u>; and in and to said applications, all divisionals, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's registration which may be filed, and which may be granted; upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and Extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignees or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND authorized and empowers the said Assignees or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us. AND hereby covenants that is has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that is has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND hereby covenants and agrees that is will communicate to said Assignees or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignees or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

BTR, Inc.

Date: 12/20 /2000

5. ~____

Name: Benjamin S. Ting Title: Vice President

RECORDED: 01/25/2001